

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1806 OF 2015

All India Tennis Association & Anr.Petitioners

Versus

University of Mumbai and & Anr.Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28714 OF 2025
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.436 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1806 OF 2015**

Ms. Anubha Rastogi for the Petitioners (through video conferencing).

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. This Petition is listed in the “Prioritised Cases” category.

2. None appears for the Respondents, either in the Court hall or through video conferencing.

3. List this Petition on **8th January, 2026** in the “**Prioritised Cases**” category. This matter would be heard finally on the next date.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)